851-292 Rev. B
Setup, Operation
& Maintenance Manual
2100 & 6100 Series
Center Mount Drive Package
for Standard & Heavy Load 60 Hz Gearmotors
Table of Contents
Warnings – General Safety 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Input Voltage 115VAC 208 – 230/460
VAC 130VDC 115VAC 208 – 230/460
VAC 230 VAC 90VDC
Input Frequency 60Hz N/A 60Hz 10 – 60Hz N/A
Input Current
(Amperes) 5.0 1.2/0.6 2.2 7.4 2.1 – 2/1 1.6 5.0
Gearmotor Ratios 5:1, 10:1, 20:1, 40:1, 60:1 5:1, 10:1, 20:1, 40:1, 60:1
Frame Size NEMA 42CZ NEMA 56C
Motor Type Totally enclosed, Fan cooled Totally enclosed, Fan cooled
Product Description
2100 & 6100 Series Center Mount Drive Package for Standard & Heavy Load 60Hz Gearmotors SOMM
851-292 Rev. B 4 Dorner Mfg. Corp.
 Table 1: Belt Speeds for Standard & Heavy Load Fixed Speed 90� 60 Hz Gearmotors
Standard Load Gearmotors Heavy Load Gearmotors Belt Speed Drive DrivenDrive Driven
Part Number RPM In-lb N-m Part Number RPM In-lb N-m Ft/min M/min Pulley Pulley
32M060HL4(vp)F(n) 29 226 25.5 32M060HS4(vp)F(n) 29 226 25.5 6 1.8 19 32
32M060HL4(vp)F(n) 29 226 25.5 32M060HS4(vp)F(n) 29 226 25.5 10 3.0 32 32
32M040HL4(vp)F(n) 43 237 26.8 32M040HS4(vp)F(n) 43 247 27.9 15 4.6 32 32
32M040HL4(vp)F(n) 43 237 26.8 32M040HS4(vp)F(n) 43 247 27.9 23 7.0 48 32
32M020HL4(vp)F(n) 86 142 16 32M020HS4(vp)F(n) 86 248 27.9 30 9.1 32 32
32M020HL4(vp)F(n) 86 142 16 32M020HS4(vp)F(n) 86 248 27.9 45 13.7 48 32
32M010HL4(vp)F(n) 173 78 8.8 32M010HS4(vp)F(n) 173 156 17.6 61 18.6 32 32
32M010HL4(vp)F(n) 173 78 8.8 32M010HS4(vp)F(n) 173 156 17.6 91 27.7 48 32
32M005HL4(vp)F(n) 345 41 4.6 32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 345 81 9.1 121 36.9 32 32
32M005HL4(vp)F(n) 345 41 4.6 32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 345 81 9.1 154 46.9 28 22
32M005HL4(vp)F(n) 345 41 4.6 32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 345 81 9.1 181 55.2 48 28
32M005HL4(vp)F(n) 345 41 4.6 32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 345 81 9.1 208 63.4 48 28
32M005HL4(vp)F(n) 435 41 4.6 32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 345 81 9.1 264 80.5 48 22
(vp) = voltage and phase
11 = 115 V, 1-phase
23 = 208 – 230/460 V, 3-phase
 Table 2: Belt Speeds for Standard & Heavy Load Variable Speed 90� DC Gearmotors
Standard Load Gearmotors Heavy Load Gearmotors Belt Speed Drive DrivenDrive Driven
Part Number RPM In-lb N-m Part Number RPM In-lb N-m Ft/min M/min Pulley Pulley
32M060HLD3DEN 42 198 22.4 32M060HSD9DEN 42 198 22.4 1.0 – 9 0.3 – 2.6 19 32
32M060HLD3DEN 42 198 22.4 32M060HSD9DEN 42 198 22.4 1.8 – 15 0.5 – 4.5 32 32
32M040HLD3DEN 63 163 18.4 32M040HSD9DEN 63 215 24.3 2.6 – 22 0.8 – 6.7 32 32
32M020HLD3DEN 125 98 11.1 32M020HSD9DEN 125 196 22.1 5.3 – 44 1.6 – 13 32 32
32M010HLD3DEN 250 54 6.1 32M010HSD9DEN 250 108 12.2 10 – 88 3.2 – 27 32 28
32M010HLD3DEN 250 54 6.1 32M010HSD9DEN 250 108 12.2 18 – 150 5.5 – 46 48 32
32M005HLD3DEN 500 28 3.2 32M005HSD9DEN 500 56 6.3 21 – 176 6.4 – 54 32 16
32M005HLD3DEN 500 28 3.2 32M005HSD9DEN 500 56 6.3 27 – 224 7.3 – 61 28 22
32M005HLD3DEN 500 28 3.2 32M005HSD9DEN 500 56 6.3 31 – 255 9.3 – 78 32 22
 Table 3: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90� VFD Gearmotors
Heavy Load Gearmotors Belt Speed Drive DrivenDrive Driven
Part Number RPM In-lb N-m Ft/min M/min Pulley Pulley
32M060HS423EN 29 226 25.5 0.7 – 6 0.2 – 1.8 19 32
32M060HS423EN 29 226 25.5 1.2 – 10 0.4 – 3.1 32 32
32M040HS423EN 43 247 27.9 1.8 – 15 0.6 – 4.6 32 32
32M020HS423EN 86 248 27.9 3.6 – 30 1.1 – 9.2 32 32
32M010HS423EN 173 156 17.6 7 – 61 2.2 – 18 32 32
32M010HS423EN 173 156 17.6 12 – 104 3.8 – 32 48 28
32M005HS423EN 345 81 9.1 14 – 121 4.4 – 37 32 32
32M005HS423EN 345 81 9.1 23 – 190 7 – 58 44 28
32M005HS423EN 345 81 9.1 29 – 242 9 – 74 44 22
NOTE: For belt speed other than those listed, con-
tact factory for details.

1 826-328 Motor, 0.25hp (0.19Kw), 115/230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase
826-337 Motor, 0.25hp (0.19Kw), 115/230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase with Reversing
826-330 Motor, 0.25hp (0.19Kw),
208–230/460 Volts, 60 Hz, 3-Phase
826-332 Motor, 0.25hp (0.19Kw), 130 VDC
826–017 Motor, 0.5hp (0.37Kw), 115/230 Volts,
60Hz, 1–Phase
826–025 Motor, 0.5hp (0.37Kw)
208–230/460 Volts, 60Hz, 3 Phase
826–333 Motor, 0.5hp (0.37Kw), 90VDC
826–249 Motor, 0.5hp (0.37Kw), 230 Volts,
3 Phase Inverter Duty
2 32M005HL Gear Reducer,  5:1, NEMA 42CZ
32M010HL Gear Reducer, 10:1, NEMA 42CZ
32M020HL Gear Reducer, 20:1, NEMA 42CZ
32M040HL Gear Reducer, 40:1, NEMA 42CZ
32M060HL Gear Reducer, 60:1, NEMA 42CZ
32M005HS Gear Reducer,  5:1, NEMA 56C
32M010HS Gear Reducer, 10:1, NEMA 56C
32M020HS Gear Reducer, 20:1, NEMA 56C
32M040HS Gear Reducer, 40:1, NEMA 56C
32M060HS Gear Reducer, 60:1, NEMA 56C
3 814-103 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 385mm L
814-100 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 400mm L
814-096 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 425mm L
814-105 Timing Belt, 15mm W x 460mm L